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RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2020-06

2020 Annual Certified County Maintained Mileage

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners met in Regular Session on Tuesday,
February 25, 2020 where the following was resolved; and,

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners hereby certifies the County Maintained

Roads for the Year 2020; and,

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners hereby certifies a total of 1209.241 miles

for the Year 2020, herein attached.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 25th day of February, 2020.

ATTEST:

Stohm Ao

Stephanie Hicks, Roosevelt County Clerk
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Stephanie Hicks, Roosevelt Ca Clk., Roosevelt, NM

BODY OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

oty

Matthew Hunton (fhalrman District II
Voted: \j{ Yes o0 No 0 Abstained

§a(V/8 %é[/:«

Tina Dixon,f/ice Chair — District IV
Voted: & Yes o No 0 Abstained

/4%

U Dennis Lopez — Dfstrict I

Voted # Yes O Nﬂbstamed

Lew1s (Shane) Lee — District I1I

Votf;iﬁ Yes o No 0 Abstained
Mﬁ m_

Paul Grider— District V
Voted: ﬁ Yes 0 No 0 Abstained
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DENNIS LOPEZ
DISTRICT 1

MATTHEW HUNTON
DISTRICT 2

LEWIS"SHANE"LEE
DISTRICT 3

TINA M. DIXON
DISTRICT 4

PAUL GRIDER
DISTRICT &

¥ elt COO

Amber Hamilton
County Manger

Johnny Montiel
Rural Addressing ' GIS, Planner/Floodplain
manager
(575) 359-2869 Office
(575) 607-5700 TEL
(575)226-3401 FAX

Roosevelt county Courthouse
109 West | Room B-5
Portales, NM 88130

Planning / Rural Addressing / GIS/Floodplain Management Dept.
109 West 1°*' Street
Portales, NM, 88130

Districts Mileage Totals
Districts 1 0
Districts 2 138.43
Districts 3 456.30
Districts 4 264.86
Districts 5 349.651
Total 1209.241
Gains/loss -2.699
Closed

2016 1233.965

2017 1232.465

2018 1218.581

2019 1211.94

2020 1209.241
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Caliche Roads

271.745
277.845
283.77
224.40
222.21

, Roosevelt,

0
34.52
79.50
£6.98
41.21

222.21
-2.19

Chip Seal Roads

117.99
117.99
1159.305
119.44
129.79

Dirt Roads
0] 0
35.32 68.59
26.05 350.75
32.00 165.88
36.42 272.021
129.79 857.241
+10.35 -11.289
844..23
836.58
815.506
868.53
857.241



